FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

	OMB APPROVAL								
	OMB Number: 3235-02								
l	Estimated average bure	den							
l	hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* KARSH BRUCE A (Last) (First) (Middle) 333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE 28TH FLOOR					3. I 05.	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ [CHTR] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/22/2012 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)						
(Street) LOS AN (City)	GELES CA		900 7 .	1	-										X Forn	n filed b	y One Re					
		Tab	le I -	Non-Deriv	/ative	e Sec	uritie	s Ad	quir	ed, I	Disposed	of,	, or E	Beneficia	ally Own	ed						
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transactio Date (Month/Day/\	/ear)	2A. Deemed Execution Dat if any (Month/Day/Ye		Date, Trai		ction Instr.	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Follow Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect ng (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)					
								G	Code	v	Amount	(A (D	A) or D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and				(insu	. 4)		
CLASS A COMMON STOCK			05/22/20	12	2			S		154,117		D	\$64.6	16,579,	702	I		See foot	note ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			
CLASS A	ASS A COMMON STOCK 05/23/2012 s 99,666 D \$63.575 16,480,036					I	See footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾															
		Та	able	II - Derivat (e.g., p							sposed o											
Derivative Security (Instr. 3) Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year)			4. Trans Code 8)		5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr and 5	ative rities ired sed	Expi (Moi	iration nth/Da	ay/Year) Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ir and 4) Am or Nu Expiration		nt of ties ying tive ty (Instr. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivative Securities Beneficially Owned		10. Owner Form: Direct or Indii (I) (Insi	(D) rect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)					

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The amount reported includes an aggregate of (a) 16,579,702 shares of the Class A Common Stock of which Oaktree Opportunities Investments, L.P. ("OOI") is the direct owner on May 22, 2012 and (b) 16,480,036 shares of Class A Common Stock of which OOI is the direct owner on May 23, 2012.
- 2. The general partner of OOI is Oaktree Fund GP, LLC ("GP"). The managing member of GP is Oaktree Fund GP I, L.P. ("GP I"). The general partner of GP I is Oaktree Capital I, L.P ("Capital I"). The general partner of Capital I is OCM Holdings I, LLC ("Holdings I"). The managing member of Holdings I is Oaktree Holdings, LLC ("Holdings"). The managing member of Holdings I is Oaktree Capital Group, LLC ("OCG"). The duly elected manager of OCG is Oaktree Capital Group Holdings GP, LLC.
- 3. Bruce Karsh is an officer or its equivalent of GP I, who serves as a director appointed on behalf of OOI. These securities may be deemed beneficially owned by Mr. Karsh by virtue of his being an officer (or its equivalent) of GP I, and Mr. Karsh disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities except to the extent of his indirect pecuniary interest therein and the inclusion of these securities in this Form 4 shall not be deemed an admission that Mr. Karsh has beneficial ownership of such securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, or for any other purpose.

/s/ Bruce A. Karsh 05/23/2012

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Exhibit 99.1:

This Statement on Form 4 is filed by Bruce A. Karsh. The principal business address of Bruce A. Karsh is 333 South Grand Avenue, 28^{th} Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071.

Name of Designated Filer: Bruce A. Karsh

Date of Event Requiring Statement: May 22, 2012

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: CHTR

/s/ Bruce A. Karsh

By Signature of Reporting Person